S
E
C
T
IO
N
 1
www.carnes.com Catalog #900-0115 C-1

t
www.carnes.com Catalog #900-0115 C-9
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM | Models VELK and VULK
t Curbs
        Design                                                    Size
  Model     Series       Type                            Width                                                  Length                           Height     OPTION
 1 2     3    4 5     6    7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
J C F A G 0 1 4 1 0 1 4 0 A 0
J - Air
    Movement
    Accessory
C - Curb
S - Sound
N - Sound Curb
      w/Raised Cant
R - Raised Cant
E - Extended Base
F - Standard
Inches
O.D.
Inches
O.D.
FRACTIONAL
SIZE
0 - 0”
1 - 1/8”
2 - 1/4”
3 - 3/8”
4 - 1/2”
5 - 5/8”
6 - 3/4”
7 - 7/8”
FRACTIONAL
SIZE
0 - 0”
1 - 1/8”
2 - 1/4”
3 - 3/8”
4 - 1/2”
5 - 5/8”
6 - 3/4”
7 - 7/8”
HEIGHT
A - 8”
C - 12”
D - 14”
E - 16”
t Electrical Accessories
         Design
  Model     Series
J X U A
J - Air
    Movement
    Accessory
X  - Shipped
      Separately
L - 2 Pole, 1 Ph Safety Disconnect
G - 3 Speed Selector Switch
F - NEMA 3R Outdoor Switch
U - 3 Amp Speed Control
D - Damper Shelf
L - Liner (Galv.)
M - Liner (Alum.)
R - Liner (Galv.) w/Damper Shelf
S - Liner (Alum.) w/Damper Shelf